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ADMINISTRATION FEE SCHEDULE

Boardroom Rental $50.00/day

Display Unit $50.00/day

Photocopies (Letter & Legal) $0.25/copy
(11" X 17") $0.35/copy
(Colour: Letter & Legal) $0.50/copy
(Colour 11 X 17) $1.00/copy

Returned Cheques (NSF fee) $30.00

Replacement Receipts (with discretion) $25.00

Interest on Past Due Accounts 2%/month

Fee on overdue Seasonal Camping Accounts $50.00

Order-In-Council $500.00

Faxes/In & Out $1.00/Sheet

Note: Applicable Taxes Included

* Per Report FA 74/97
& Report FA 109/2002 (NSF fee)
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REGULATIONS FEE SCHEDULE

Catfish Creek Conservation Authority
Ontario Regulation 146/90

Applications for Permits to Construct, Place Fill or Alter 
Waterways, and Land Transfer Inquiry Fees.

The following fee schedule to APPLICATIONS TO CONSTRUCT, PLACE FILL OR ALTER A
WATERWAY in any defined area within the Catfish Creek Watershed, pursuant to Section 28 of
the Conservation Authorities Act of Ontario R.S.O. 1990, Chapter C.27.

Application Fees: 
Non-refundable fees are charged to support the costs incurred through the administration of the
C.C.C.A. regulations program.  The fee amount is based on the value of the works being applied
for and the following graduated scale will apply:

Value Range Application to Construct, Place 
                        Fill or Alter Waterways

up to $10,000 $       160.00
up to $100,000 $       320.00
up to $500,000 $       650.00
over $500,000 $    1,200.00 

renewal fee (after 1 year) $         110.00
site surveying $         110.00

 Property/legal inquiries requiring a site visit/written response $         110.00
2X fee-permit fee following issuance of a Violation Notice

* Fees include all applicable taxes

Legal Inquiries:
Legal Inquiries are submitted by solicitors representing prospective buyers of property within the
watershed.  They typically request confirmation of if, and how, regulations of the Authority affect
a property.  A fee is charges to help offset the costs associated with administering the program. 

Applicants are responsible to provide the C.C.C.A. with an estimate of the value of the proposed
works and may be requested to support such a value in writing.

* Per Report PF 07/2019
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CATFISH CREEK CONSERVATION AUTHORITY
TREE PLANTING PROGRAM

To improve the overall health of the environment, the Catfish Creek Conservation
Authority provides a windbreak, reforestation and shelterbelt Tree Planting Program to
private landowners owning property within the Catfish Creek Watershed on the
following basis.

Cost Breakdown

                                   ITEM       COST

Conservation Authority (C.A.) Planting $0.70 per tree
C.A. Weed Control Spraying (post planting) $0.30 per tree
C.A. spraying a previously sprayed site (post planting) $75.00 minimum fee 

* plus $0.30 per tree
Shipping and Cold Storage $0.07 per tree
Tree Planter rentals,$35.00 / half-day $60.00 / full day

* When available, landowners will be notified of existing Tree Planting Program
subsidies.

* Per Report FA 78/2006 
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FOREST MANAGEMENT SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE

SERVICE
TYPE ACTIVITY FEE

MFTIP Managed Forest Plan Renewals and
Approvals (plans prepared by other accreted
individuals)

$400.00

MFTIP Preparation and Approval of Managed Forest
Plans

10-25 acres: $700.00
26-50 acres: $800.00

51-100 acres:
$1,000.00

MFTIP Amendments to Plans  prepared by CCCA $400.00

* (MFTIP) Managed Forest Tax Incentive Program
** Applicable Taxes Extra

* Per Report PF 07/2019
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MAPLE SYRUP PROGRAM

Education Programs:

School Groups
* In conjunction with the Thames Valley District School Board through the Jaffa Environmental
Education Centre

• $9.00 per student (no HST on student fees) 
• Schools are to contact the Jaffa Environmental Education Centre directly to book

a program at 519-773-5196

Tours (Non-TVDSB):
• Bookings are coordinated by the Catfish Creek Conservation Authority
• $9.00 per person (plus HST if non-students) 

* minimum class for of $100.00

Festival:

March Break and Weekends in March:
• $8.00 per adult 
• $4.00 per child, 12 and under

7


